



**2020 Jameson Street Pavement and Pedestrian Improvements Project**  
 Prepared by: David Lee, PE - City Engineer  
 Bid Date: June 18, 2020, 2:00 PM

2020-PW-02

FINAL

**Bid Tabulation**

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost		Fisher Construction Group Burlington, WA		SRV Construction Anacortes, WA		Trinity Marysville, WA		Konnerup Construction, Inc. Stanwood, WA		Oceanside Construction, Inc. Bellingham, WA		Granite Construction Company Everson, WA		Colacurcio Brothers Construction Blaine, WA	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE A</b>																			
1	Spill Prevention, Control and Countermeasures (SPCC) Plan	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	378.00	378.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00	100.00	600.00	600.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	45,293.00	45,293.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	12,647.00	12,647.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	68,000.00	68,000.00	82,000.00	82,000.00
4	HMA CL 1/2 In. PG 58-22	TON	1,677	\$120.00	\$201,240.00	102.06	171,154.62	112.00	187,824.00	109.00	182,793.00	105.00	176,085.00	114.00	191,178.00	110.00	184,470.00	114.00	191,178.00
5	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	5,467	\$6.00	\$32,802.00	2.33	12,738.11	3.75	20,501.25	3.75	20,501.25	3.00	16,401.00	4.00	21,868.00	4.00	21,868.00	4.00	21,868.00
6	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	SY	700	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	38.23	26,761.00	48.40	33,880.00	50.00	35,000.00	70.00	49,000.00	100.00	70,000.00	70.00	49,000.00	53.00	37,100.00
7	Adjust Existing Structures	EA	17	\$450.00	\$7,650.00	902.37	15,340.29	690.00	11,730.00	500.00	8,500.00	200.00	3,400.00	400.00	6,800.00	500.00	8,500.00	700.00	11,900.00
8	Inlet Protection	EA	22	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	43.75	962.50	75.00	1,650.00	50.00	1,100.00	50.00	1,100.00	25.00	550.00	100.00	2,200.00	65.00	1,430.00
9	Remove Misc. Traffic Item	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	594.00	594.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
10	Paint Line	LF	3,051	\$1.50	\$4,576.50	0.31	945.81	0.35	1,067.85	0.50	1,525.50	1.00	3,051.00	0.35	1,067.85	0.50	1,525.50	0.60	1,830.60
11	Plastic Stop Line	LF	264	\$8.00	\$2,112.00	9.18	2,423.52	9.50	2,508.00	12.00	3,168.00	6.00	1,584.00	10.00	2,640.00	5.00	1,320.00	5.50	1,452.00
12	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	1,360	\$4.50	\$6,120.00	3.99	5,426.40	4.00	5,440.00	6.00	8,160.00	6.00	8,160.00	4.00	5,440.00	5.00	6,800.00	5.50	7,480.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A</b>					<b>\$372,400.50</b>		<b>\$294,664.25</b>		<b>\$302,501.10</b>		<b>\$337,247.75</b>		<b>\$374,781.00</b>		<b>\$367,543.85</b>		<b>\$396,783.50</b>		<b>\$419,838.60</b>
<b>SCHEDULE B</b>																			
1	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,556.00	6,556.00	6,650.00	6,650.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	Removal of Asphalt/Conc Pavement	SY	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	220.77	13,246.20	32.60	1,956.00	15.00	900.00	40.00	2,400.00	105.00	6,300.00	65.00	3,900.00	60.00	3,600.00
3	Removal of Conc. Sidewalk and Ramps	SY	334	\$18.00	\$6,012.00	48.95	16,349.30	29.00	9,686.00	15.00	5,010.00	40.00	13,360.00	15.00	5,010.00	19.00	6,346.00	30.00	10,020.00
4	Removal of Conc. Curb and Gutter	LF	252	\$20.00	\$5,040.00	53.88	13,577.76	23.00	5,796.00	15.00	3,780.00	20.00	5,040.00	10.00	2,520.00	19.00	4,788.00	35.00	8,820.00
5	Fabric Interlayer Membrane	SY	9,400	\$6.00	\$56,400.00	0.62	5,828.00	3.00	28,200.00	4.75	44,650.00	4.50	42,300.00	3.50	32,900.00	1.50	14,100.00	3.60	33,840.00
6	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	299.84	14,992.00	40.30	2,015.00	30.00	1,500.00	50.00	2,500.00	40.00	2,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	60.00	3,000.00
7	HMA CL 1/2 In. PG 58-22	TON	11	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	788.40	8,672.40	500.00	5,500.00	250.00	2,750.00	500.00	5,500.00	250.00	2,750.00	250.00	2,750.00	880.00	9,680.00
8	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	251	\$45.00	\$11,295.00	85.52	21,465.52	95.25	23,907.75	30.00	7,530.00	100.00	25,100.00	44.00	11,044.00	30.00	7,530.00	118.00	29,618.00
9	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	113	\$60.00	\$6,780.00	131.18	14,823.34	125.50	14,181.50	50.00	5,650.00	100.00	11,300.00	122.00	13,786.00	170.00	19,210.00	110.00	12,430.00
10	Sidewalk Ramp - New	EA	35	\$2,500.00	\$87,500.00	1,674.00	58,590.00	2,525.00	88,375.00	3,000.00	105,000.00	1,800.00	63,000.00	2,800.00	98,000.00	2,600.00	91,000.00	2,600.00	91,000.00
11	Force Acct. - Unanticipated Conflicts	EST	EST	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE B</b>					<b>\$188,177.00</b>		<b>\$179,100.52</b>		<b>\$191,267.25</b>		<b>\$196,770.00</b>		<b>\$180,500.00</b>		<b>\$189,310.00</b>		<b>\$163,124.00</b>		<b>\$217,008.00</b>
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULES A+B</b>					<b>\$560,577.50</b>		<b>\$473,764.77</b>		<b>\$493,768.35</b>		<b>\$534,017.75</b>		<b>\$555,281.00</b>		<b>\$556,853.85</b>		<b>\$559,907.50</b>		<b>\$636,846.60</b>

% under/over Engr Est

15.5%

11.9%

4.7%

0.9%

0.7%

0.1%

-13.6%

Indicates math error

Indicates revised totals due to math errors

